Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

102404073

3-19-03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 115494

<u></u>									
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1. A	Name of conveying parties: Satoru KUWABARA Yuji SATO Kazuma AOKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN							
В	. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No								
3. A	. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	Assignment								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
В	Execution Date: All) March 17, 2003								
ı	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) March 17, 2003								
В	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	10390703 Additional numbers atta	{ ached? □ Yes ☒ No							
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
1	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 140363)							
1	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
To th Ja	nees A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 homas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: March 19, 2003  ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	2 44404168 14204707								

**PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0258** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Satoru KUWABARA		(5)				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Yuji SATO						
		(3)	Kazuma AOKI		4				
		(4)			<del>-</del>				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
		define	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
Insert		(11)	PREPARES AND TR	ANSMITS FORMATT	ED ORDER				
identification . such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			DATA TO WEB SERVER						
		(Altor	ney Docket No.	115494					
		t in the United States of	America						
insert D Signing Applicat	of	(12)	on	March	17,2003				
Alternat	ive	(13)	U.S. application Serie	al Number					
	ation for plications	filed	filed March 19, 2003						
2) The lication or corn ry way possible 3) The indications of the line of a valid Unit of a va	tinuation or division e in obtaining evider undersigned agree( nternational Conven undersigned agree(stited States patent to undersigned hereby d application(s) to the herein assigned, and undersigned hereby rable in order to con-	(s) to exit thereof, nce and (s) to execution for Fs) to perfor the Assive authorization and that he grant(s) uply with	or any patent or reissurpoing forward with such cute all papers and do rotection of Industrial Porm all affirmative acts ignee.  e(s) and request(s) the ssignee of has (they have) not exit the firm of OLIFF & BE the rules of the United S	pe application base interference, ocuments and performed a which may be necessary to be entire interest ecuted, and will not extra the power states Patent and I	orm any act which ma greements. essary to obtain, main Patents to issue any t, and hereby covenan execute, any agreeme r to insert on this assig rademark Office for re	ce which may be declaration, and to cooperate by be necessary in contractain or confirm by reissuand all Letters Patents is that he has (they have the in conflict herewith, inment any further identicordation of this documents.)	with the Assigned rection with claims ue or reexamination of the United State) full right to con- ification which may		
in withes	s wnereoj, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the		_				
Date	larch 17,	2003	Name of In	ventor Satoru Ki	Patori duwa	bore	(SEAL)		
Date	1arch 17, 2	2003	Name of In	ventor Yuji SAT	Muji Suto	bora ki	(SEAL)		
Date	1arch 17, 2	००३	Name of In	ventor Kazuma /	Kayuma aw	ki	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date	At		Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 03/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0259